Notice
1
NOTICE
Registered Office: By Order of the Board
‘D’ Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, For Albert David Limited
Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001.
CIN: L51109WB1938PLC009490 Abhishek Seth
Dated:13th May, 2024 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

3
10. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend
of Rs 11.50/- (Rupees Eleven and Fifty Paise only) per
equity share (i.e.115 % of face value of Rs.10/- per
share) subject to the approval of the Members in the
ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
If the dividend, as recommended by the Board, is
approved at the AGM, payment of such dividend,
subject to deduction of tax at source, will be made
within Thirty (30) days from the date of the AGM
to all the Members holding shares as on the record
date. The dividend will be paid to the Members
whose names appear on the Company’s Register of
Members/ Beneficial Owners as on the Record Date.
 SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_
RTAMB/P/ CIR/2021/655 dated November 3, 2021
(subsequently amended by Circular Nos. SEBI/
HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_ RTAMB/P/CIR/2021/687 dated
December 14, 2021, SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-
1/P/CIR/2023/37 March 16, 2023 and SEBI/HO/

Depository Participants (DPs)
 b. For shares held in physical form: to the Registrar
and Transfer Agent in prescribed Form ISR-1
and other forms pursuant to SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2021/655
dated November 3, 2021. Members are
requested to visit the website of company’s RTA
M/s. Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. at www.
mdpl.in/form and download Form ISR- 1 and
send duly signed form along with all documents
as stated in the form to the RTA at 23, R. N.
Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata 700001.
14. Members may please note that Regulation 40 of
Listing Regulations, as amended, and SEBI vide
its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSDRTAMB/P/
CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 has mandated the
listed companies to issue securities in dematerialized
form only while processing service requests viz.
Issue of duplicate securities certificate; claim from
unclaimed suspense account; renewal/ exchange

Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules,
2014 are requested to visit the website of the RTA
and send their requests in Form No. SH-13 to the
RTA. Further, Members desirous of cancelling/varying
their earlier nomination (pursuant to the Rule 19(9)
of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures)
Rules, 2014), are requested to send their requests in
Form No. SH-14 to the RTA. These forms will be made
available on request.
19. The Company has designated an exclusive email id
to redress Members’ complaints/ grievances. In case
you have any queries/ complaints or grievances, then
please write to us at adlcorp.secretary@adlindia.in.
SEBI vide Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/
CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023, and SEBI/HO/OIAE/
OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/135 dated August 4, 2023,
read with Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/ OIAE/OIAE_
IAD-1/P/ CIR/2023/145 dated July 31, 2023 (updated
as on August 11, 2023), has established a common
Online Dispute Resolution Portal (“ODR Portal”) for
resolution of disputes arising in the Indian Securities
Market. Pursuant to above-mentioned circulars, post

None
Name of the listed company in
which he has resigned during
the last 3 years
Nil
# Note:  Excludes Directorships in Private Limited
Companies and Foreign Companies.
26. THE INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SHAREHOLDERS FOR REMOTE E-VOTING ARE AS
UNDER:
 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act
read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management
and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended),
Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and
in terms of SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/
CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020 in relation
to e-Voting facility provided by listed entities, the
Company is providing facility of remote e-Voting to its
Members in respect of the business to be transacted
at the AGM. For this purpose, the Company has